

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-00143 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 2/27/2018 Final action: 2/27/2018

Title: City of Santa Barbara - Approve the request of the City of Santa Barbara to call and give notice of a

consolidated special municipal election to be held in the City of Santa Barbara on Tuesday, June 5, 2018 for the election of a City Councilmember from District 3 as the result of the election of a member

of the City Council to the Office of Mayor.

(APPROVE AND REFER TO THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR)

Sponsors: COMMUNICATIONS FOR REFERRAL

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Request Letter and Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/27/2018	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Approved	Pass

City of Santa Barbara - Approve the request of the City of Santa Barbara to call and give notice of a consolidated special municipal election to be held in the City of Santa Barbara on Tuesday, June 5, 2018 for the election of a City Councilmember from District 3 as the result of the election of a member of the City Council to the Office of Mayor.

(APPROVE AND REFER TO THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR)